Phase
3
*
MVU
Energy e�cient
The future of welding is here
The most advanced multi-process
welding equipment in the market

Welding current, I2 40 % ED 600 A Wire feed speed 0.5 - 25 m/min
60 % ED 530 A Wire spool weight (max) 20 kg
100 % ED 440 A Wire spool diameter (max) 300 mm
Gun connection Kemppi Shielding gas pressure (max) pmax 0.5 MPa
Wire feed mechanism 4-roll, twin-motor Operating temperature range -20…+40 °C
Diameter of feed rolls 32 mm Storage temperature range -40…+60 °C
Filler wires Fe 0.6 - 2.4 mm EMC class A
Ss 0.6 - 2.4 mm Degree of protection IP23S
MC/FC 0.8 - 2.4 mm External dimensions LxWxH 640 x 220 x 400 mm
Al 0.8 - 2.4 mm Weight without accessories 11.2 kg
Wireless communication type 2.4 GHz Bluetooth
Standards IEC 60974-5, 10
13X8 MIG Welder
X8 Power Source (includes Control Pad, X8 Wheel Set and X8 Wire Feeder Rotating Plate)
X8 Power Source without software
X8 Power Source 400 X8100400000
X8 Power Source 400 with cooler X8100401000
X8 Power Source 500 with cooler X8100501000
X8 Power Source 500 MV with cooler X8100501100
X8 Power Source 600 with cooler X8100601000
X8 Power Source 600 MV with cooler X8100601100
X8 Power Source with welding programs and processes
X8 Power Source 400, CUSTOM   X8100400001
X8 Power Source 400 with cooler, CUSTOM   X8100401001
X8 Power Source 400 MV, CUSTOM     X8100400101
X8 Power Source 500  with cooler, CUSTOM   X8100501001
X8 Power Source 500 MV with cooler, CUSTOM   X8100501101
X8 Power Source 500 with cooler and Software Pack 1 ** X8100501010
X8 Power Source 600 with cooler and Software Pack 1 ** X8100601010
** Software Pack 1 includes X8 Work Pack and WiseFusion.
X8 Wire Feeder
X8 Wire Feeder * X8200000002
X8 Wire Feeder with cabinet heater X8200000001

x
y
Ordering information
Guns
X8 MIG Gun 200-g 3.5 m                                         x=101 mm, Y=86 mm X8301203500
X8 MIG Gun 200-g 5.0 m                                         x=101 mm, Y=86 mm X8301205000
X8 MIG Gun 300-g 3.5 m                                         x=117 mm, Y=97 mm X8301303500
X8 MIG Gun 300-g 5.0 m                                         x=117 mm, Y=97 mm X8301305000
X8 MIG Gun 400-g 3.5 m                                         x=132 mm, Y=110 mm X8301403500
X8 MIG Gun 400-g 5.0 m                                         x=132 mm, Y=110 mm X8301405000
X8 MIG Gun 420-w 3.5 m                                         x=132 mm, Y=104 mm X8300423500
X8 MIG Gun 420-w 5.0 m                                         x=132 mm, Y=104 mm X8300425000
X8 MIG Gun 520-w 3.5 m                                         x=145 mm, Y=111 mm X8300523500
X8 MIG Gun 520-w 5.0 m                                         x=145 mm, Y=111 mm X8300525000
X8 MIG Gun 420-w 3.5 m                                         x=232 mm, Y=104 mm X8300423501
X8 MIG Gun 420-w 5.0 m                                         x=232 mm, Y=104 mm X8300425001
X8 MIG Gun WS 420-w 8.0 m                                         x=132 mm, Y=104 mm X8300428000
X8 MIG Gun 520-w 3.5 m                                         x=245 mm, Y=111 mm X8300523501
X8 MIG Gun 520-w 5.0 m                                         x=245 mm, Y=111 mm X8300525001
X8 MIG Gun 600-w 5.0 m                                         x=152 mm, Y=104 mm X8300605000
X8 Mounting Ring Tool SP012703
Cables
Earth return cable 5 m, 70 mm2 6184711
Earth return cable 10 m, 70 mm2 6184712
Interconnection cables, gas-cooled
Interconnection Cable 70-g 5 m X8801700500
Interconnection Cable 70-g 10 m X8801701000
Interconnection Cable 70-g 20 m X8801702000
Interconnection Cable 70-g 30 m X8801703000
Interconnection Cable 95-g 2 m X8801950200
Interconnection Cable 95-g 5 m X8801950500
Interconnection Cable 95-g 10 m X8801951000
Interconnection Cable 95-g 20 m X8801952000
Interconnection Cable 95-g 30 m X8801953000
Interconnection cables, water-cooled
Interconnection Cable 70-w 5 m X8800700500
Interconnection Cable 70-w 10 m X8800701000
Interconnection Cable 70-w 20 m X8800702000
Interconnection Cable 70-w 30 m X8800703000
Interconnection Cable 95-w 2 m X8800950200
Interconnection Cable 95-w 5 m X8800950500
Interconnection Cable 95-w 10 m X8800951000
Interconnection Cable 95-w 20 m X8800952000
Interconnection Cable 95-w 30 m X8800953000
Remote controls
X8 Gun Remote Control (for X8 MIG Guns) X8410000000
For the ordering codes of consumables for the guns and wire feeder, see Kemppi Consumable Kit Selector.
15X8 MIG Welder

GT02XW 25 m Fe X8900502500
GT02XW 25 m Ss/Al X8900502501
Ordering information
Steel spirals
Fe/FeMc/FeFc
Filler wire
ø, mm
Order number,
10 m
Order number,
15 m
Order number,
20 m
Order number,
25 m
1.0…1.6 W015509 W015511 W015513 W015515
DL liners
Al / Ss
Filler wire
ø, mm
Order number,
10 m
Order number,
15 m
Order number,
20 m
Order number,
25 m
DL Chili 5.9/1.5 1.0…1.6 W015510 W015512 W015514 W015516
Spare part Steel spirals and DL Chili liners are equipped with connectors. Both ends are locked in
position in cable package set/subfeeder.
Wire liners for X8 SuperSnake
The protective frame and base plate